PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franck COUSIN	10/19/2010
Willy FREDERICK	10/19/2010
Pierre KOWALEWSKI	10/19/2010
Didier ALO	10/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L'Air Liquide Societe Anonyme pour l'Etude et l'Exploitation des Procedes Georges Claude
Street Address:	75 Quai d'Orsay
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13000537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)624-8950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-624-8953

Email: Camela.Hill@airliquide.com

Correspondent Name: Air Liquide Intellectual Property Dept.

Address Line 1: 2700 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SERIE 7804

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Cronin

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026650 FRAME: 0370 H \$40.00 1300

501606445

source=\$7804_US_2011-07-26_Assignment_and_CoverSheet_as_filed_CJC#page1.tif source=\$7804_US_2011-07-26_Assignment_and_CoverSheet_as_filed_CJC#page2.tif source=\$7804_US_2011-07-26_Assignment_and_CoverSheet_as_filed_CJC#page3.tif source=\$7804_US_2011-07-26_Assignment_and_CoverSheet_as_filed_CJC#page4.tif source=\$7804_US_2011-07-26_Assignment_and_CoverSheet_as_filed_CJC#page5.tif

FACSIMILE O COMMERCE	F FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK
				OFFICE
		PATENTS (ONLY	
To the Hono	rable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Nai	me of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Wii Pie	inck COUSIN ly FREDERICK irre KOWALEWSKI lier ALO		Name: L'Air Liquide Société A Et L'Exploitation Des Claude	
	me(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes ■ No		
3 Nat	ure of Conveyance:		Internal Address: 75 Quai d'Or s	say
-	Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 75 Quai d'Ors	-
Exe	Other ecution Date: October 19, 201	0	City: Paris State: FRANCE	Zip: F-75007
			Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached? Yes ■ No
4. App	olication number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		
If th	is document is being filed toget	her with a new applica	ntion, the execution date of the ap	oplication is:
A.	Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
	olication No.: 13/000,537 d: December 21, 2010			
	4	Additional numbers attacl	 hed? Yes ■No	
con	me and address of party to who cerning document should be more: Air Liquide IP Departm	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications an	d patents involved:
Inte	rnal Address: 2700 Post Oak	Blvd., Ste. 1800	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3	3.41) \$40.00
Stre	eet Address: 2700 Post Oak	Blvd., Ste. 1800	Enclosed ■ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
City	r: Houston State: TX Zi	p: 77056	8. Deposit account number 01-1375 (Attach duplicate copy of this account)	
		DO NOT USE TH		
То	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	pelief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a
Christopher J. Cronin, Reg. No. 46,513 /Christopher J. Cronin/ July 26, 2011				
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature Total number of p	e ages including cover sheet, attac	Date hments and documents: 5

Ref. No.: <u>Serie 7804</u>

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, WE,
Franck COUSIN 15, Allée Margueritte 44250 SAINT BREVIN LES PINS – FRANCE
Willy FREDERIC Lieudit "Le Bonin" 17270 CLERAC – FRANCE
Pierre KOWALEWSKI 146, Boulevard Murat 75016 PARIS – FRANCE
Didier ALO 15 rue des Près 76280 CRIQUETOT L'ESNEVAL - FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

METHOD FOR SHAPING FOOD PRODUCTS BY CROYEXTRUSION EMPLOYING PREDICTIVE TEMPERATURE REGULATION

for which:

(a) an application for Letters Patent was filed on December 21, 2010,

U.S. Application No.: 13/000,537

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on ______, and

WHEREAS, L'Air Liquide Société Anonyme pour l'Étude et l'Exploitation des Procédés Georges Claude (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 75 Quai d'Orsay, 75007 PARIS, FRANCE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the first priority date, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE(S) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: October 19, 2010 Franck COUSIN Willy FREDERIC

Pierre KOWALEWSKY

Didier ALO

Ref. No.: Serie 7804

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, WE,

Franck COUSIN 15, Allée Margueritte 44250 SAINT BREVIN LES PINS – FRANCE

Willy FREDERIC Lieudit "Le Bonin" 17270 CLERAC – FRANCE

Pierre KOWALEWSKI 146, Boulevard Murat 75016 PARIS – FRANCE

Didier ALO 15 rue des Près 76280 CRIQUETOT L'ESNEVAL - FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

METHOD FOR SHAPING FOOD PRODUCTS BY CROYEXTRUSION EMPLOYING PREDICTIVE TEMPERATURE REGULATION

for which:

(a) an application for Letters Patent was filed on December 21, 2010

U.S. Application No.: 13/000,537

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on _____, and

WHEREAS, L'Air Liquide Société Anonyme pour l'Étude et l'Exploitation des Procédés Georges Claude (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 75 Quai d'Orsay, 75007 PARIS, FRANCE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the first priority date, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE(S) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: October 19, 2010

Franck COUSIN

Didier ALO

PATENT REEL: 026650 FRAME: 0374

Willy TREDERICK

Pierre KOWALEWSKI

Ref. No.: <u>Serie 7804</u>

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, WE,
Franck COUSIN 15, Allée Margueritte 44250 SAINT BREVIN LES PINS – FRANCE
Willy FREDERIC Lieudit "Le Bonin" 17270 CLERAC – FRANCE
Pierre KOWALEWSKI 146, Boulevard Murat 75016 PARIS – FRANCE
Didier ALO 15 rue des Près 76280 CRIQUETOT L'ESNEVAL - FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

METHOD FOR SHAPING FOOD PRODUCTS BY CROYEXTRUSION EMPLOYING PREDICTIVE TEMPERATURE REGULATION

for	which	
101	AALIICI	

(a) an application for Letters	Patent was filed on	December 21,	201,0
U.S.	Application No.:	13/000,537	

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on _____and

WHEREAS, L'Air Liquide Société Anonyme pour l'Étude et l'Exploitation des Procédés Georges Claude (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 75 Quai d'Orsay, 75007 PARIS, FRANCE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the first priority date, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE(S) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: October 19, 2010

Franck COUSIN

Willy FREDERIC

Pierre KOWALEWSKI

Didier ALO

Ref. No.: Serie 7804

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, WE,

Franck COUSIN 15, Allée Margueritte 44250 SAINT BREVIN LES PINS - FRANCE

Willy FREDERIC Lieudit "Le Bonin" 17270 CLERAC – FRANCE

Pierre KOWALEWSKI 146, Boulevard Murat 75016 PARIS – FRANCE

Didier ALO 15 rue des Près 76280 CRIQUETOT L'ESNEVAL - FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

METHOD FOR SHAPING FOOD PRODUCTS BY CROYEXTRUSION EMPLOYING PREDICTIVE TEMPERATURE REGULATION

for which:

(a) an application for Letters Patent was filed on December 21, 2010

U.S. Application No.: 13/000,537

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on _____ and

WHEREAS, L'Air Liquide Société Anonyme pour l'Étude et l'Exploitation des Procédés Georges Claude (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 75 Quai d'Orsay, 75007 PARIS, FRANCE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the first priority date, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE(S) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: October 19, 2010

Franck COUSIN

Willy FREDERIC

Pierre KOWALEWSKI

Didier ALO

PATENT REEL: 026650 FRAME: 0376

AIR LIQUIDE

CORDED: 07/26/2011